components of any development in this district until such time as the 
developer or leasing agent for each of the office components has submitted 
to the Director of the Bureau of Planning, a transportation management 
plan (TMP) for each such component that has more than twenty-five 
thousand (25,000) square feet of total gross leasable floor area of space. 
The TMP shall contain strategies to reduce single occupancy vehicle trips 
generated by the project by a minimum of twenty-five (25%) percent during 
a five-year period from the initial date of occupancy.